# COUNTY OF EL DORADO

330 Fair Lane Placerville, CA 95667 (530) 621-5390 (530) 622-3645 Fax

JAMES S. MITRISIN Clerk of the Board



## **B**OARD OF **S**UPERVISORS

Ron Mikulaco District I SHIVA FRENTZEN District II BRIAN K. VEERKAMP District III Michael Ranalli District IV Sue Novasel District V

Via certified mail

December 13, 2016

Ms. Mary Cahill, General Manager Cameron Park Community Service District 2502 Country Club Drive Cameron Park, CA 95682

### RE: Termination Memorandum of Understanding 523-M1510 with County of El Dorado

Dear Ms. Cahill:

On December 13, 2016, the County of El Dorado Board of Supervisor's approved termination of Memorandum of Understanding 523-M1510. This termination is effective immediately.

We appreciate the business relationship we have enjoyed with you and thank you for the services you have provided to the residents of this county.

Regards,

Ron Mikulaco, Chair Board of Supervisors

# COUNTY OF EL DORADO

330 Fair Lane Placerville, CA 95667 (530) 621-5390 (530) 622-3645 Fax

JAMES S. MITRISIN Clerk of the Board



## **B**OARD OF **S**UPERVISORS

Ron Mikulaco District I SHIVA FRENTZEN District II BRIAN K. VEERKAMP District III Michael Ranalli District IV Sue Novasel District V

Via certified mail

December 13, 2016

Food Bank of El Dorado County ATTN: Mr. Mike Sproull, Executive Director 4550 Business Drive Cameron Park, CA 95682

### RE: Termination Memorandum of Understanding 523-M1510 with County of El Dorado

Dear Mr. Sproull:

On December 13, 2016, the County of El Dorado Board of Supervisor's approved termination of Memorandum of Understanding 523-M1510. This termination is effective immediately.

We appreciate the business relationship we have enjoyed with you and thank you for the services you have provided to the residents of this county.

Regards,

Ron Mikulaco, Chair Board of Supervisors